
1 

Carbotek Nitro-Dispenser: Parts Complete 

Model: ND-20-01-02 NE 
Version:  1.6 Date: 30.01.2024 
 
 

1. 1882: Nitro-Dispenser Nestle 1tap - INSTALLED 
 

 

 

 

  



2 

2. 1882: Nitro-Dispenser Nestle 1tap – DELIVERED PARTS 
 

 
 

3. 1790 : Accessories Box – PARTS 
 

 

1790: Accessories Box 

490: Canister 5L PE NN1: Nitro-Dispenser 

506: ONE-PRO Cleaner 

User manual 

856: Power plug cable – type B 

196: Intake hose assembly 

456: Cardboard box for accessories - empty 

382: Drip tray NSF 

1437: Tap handle chrome plated plastic 

1472: Stout-Tap NSF 

1419: Nitro Dispenser Combi Key 

410: Jet Nozzle Mono (0.6 l/min) 

Accessories box set: 
1780: Accessories box Nitro-Dispenser - Spare part / All parts 



3 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

  

196: Intake hose assembly 

1316: CPC Elbow hose plug 
Connected to canister lid 

 

126: Twist Lock Ø 25,0 - 28,0 

822: Strainer adapter 

1141: Locking Clip 3/8 red 

106: 3/8 PE hose 
Short piece (13 cm) 

 

106: 3/8 PE hose 
Long piece (150 cm) 

 

1316: CPC Elbow hose plug 
Connected to Dispenser 

 

1310: O-Ring 7.65 x 1.78 mm (SP) 

1179: Fine filter – strainer (SP) 

inside the 822 adapter 



4 

 

 

  

382: Drip tray NSF 



5 

                         

 

 

 

 

  

1472: Stout-Tap NSF 

1437: Tap handle chrome plated plastic 

1483: BI tap outlet o-ring (SP) 

1482: Tap inlet washer (SP) 

1481: Tap diaphragm (SP) 

410: Jet Nozzle Mono (0.6 l/min) 

410: Jet Nozzle Mono (0.6 l/min) 

1
4

2
5

: L
am

in
at

io
n

 c
o

n
e 

1
4

3
0

: O
-R

in
g 

1
0

.7
8

 x
 2

.6
2

 

m
m

 

  1
4

3
8

: N
o

zz
le

 M
o

n
o

b
lo

ck
 

 1
3

5
2

: S
p

ra
y 

cr
o

w
n

 0
.6

 l/
m

in
 

 0
1

8
: O

-R
in

g 
9

.2
5

 x
 1

.7
8

 

  



6 

4. 490 : Canister 5L PE, with CPC panel mount 3/8 
     

                       
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

495: Lid for 5L-canister with CPC  
Panel Mount Female 3/8 

659: Check valve 

437.1: Canister lid red 

1312: Panel Mount Coupler 1/4 Barb, valved 

746: Washer stainless 
 

 
 

052: 3/8 PE Hose (25 cm) 
 

 

495: Lid for 5L-canister with CPC  
Panel Mount Female 3/8 

448: Canister 

437.2: Lid sealing 
 

 
 

1312: Panel Mount Coupler 1/4 Barb, valved 

437.1: Canister lid red 



7 

5. NITRO-DISPENSER ACCESSIBLE PARTS 
 

                      
 

 

 

827: Handle with 2 covers 

227: 1-tap black bottom case 

1312 : Panel Mount Coupler 1/4 Barb, Valved 

688 : Rotary actuator for seat valve 

1474 : tap shank assembled 

783: Rubber feet 

 

228: 1-tap black top cover 



8 

 

  

827: Handle with 2 covers 

649: Oval-head screw  
M6 x 15/cross slot 

 

888: Silicone U-profile black (89,5 cm) 

228: 1-tap black top cover 

648: Screw sunk head M4 x 10 mm 



9 

6. NITRO-DISPENSER LIQUID SIDE 
 

 

        

 

 

 

106: 3/8 PE hose 
 

023: 1-ear clip 11.3 

738: Flojet pump G80 

750: Flojet hose-barb 

1312 : Panel Mount Coupler 1/4 Barb, Valved 
 

023: 1-ear clip 11.3 

724: Insulating tube 22/10 
 

873: Tap gasket    

 
 
 

109: JG I-Connector 3/8 - 5/16 (Superseal) 
 

1141: DM Locking Clip 3/8 red 

 

1450: tap shank, lateral gas inject hole 
 

NN2: Stainless steel coil 
 

NN3: Union Nut G 5/8" 
 

Flojet pump G80 assembly components 
4 x 741 : Hexagon nut self-locking low form M4 
4 x 715 : Oval head screw M4X25 
4 x 716 : Washer DIN 9021 D4,3 
 

1
4

7
8

: S
h

an
k 

N
u

t 

 1
4

7
5

: S
h

an
k 

C
o

u
p

lin
g 

N
u

t 

  1
4

7
7

: T
ap

-S
h

an
k 

Fl
an

ge
  

 

7
2

3
: L

o
ck

 w
as

h
er

 3
3

 x
 2

3
 m

m
 

  

1
4

7
6

: S
h

an
k 

B
o

d
y 

  

089 : Self adhesive insulating tape black (6 cm) 
 

1137: Male Screw Connector 
 

002: O-Ring 8.0x1.0 mm 
 

1417: Gas inject adapter 
 

207: Umbrella-valve 
 

1450: Tap Shank with side bore 
 

1455: Gas Inject adapter assem 



10 

7. NITRO-DISPENSER GAS SIDE 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

874: Intake Hose 10x7 mm (25 cm) 
 

875: Intake Air-Filter 

202: DM Double check valve 1/4 - 1/4 
 

874: Intake Hose 10,0x7,0 mm 
 
 

047: PE hose nature 6x4 mm (55 cm) 

Gas dosing components 

1787: Rapidadapter 1/8" BSP OT 
 with 6 mm hose piece with sinter filter 
 

1191: DM Red-Stem Elbow 

047: PE hose nature 6x4 mm (55 cm) 
 



11 

 

 

 

1791: Gas hose - Standard 

877: Hose 5/16 (10cm) 

846: Air-pressure-switch with hose 
 

1168: DM Y-Adapter 8 - 8 - 8 
 

1177: DM T-Adapter  8 - 8 - 8 
m 
 

057: 1-ear clip 

724: Insulating tube 22/10 
 

1187: DM I-Pushin-Red-Adapter 

749: Brass air connection 

877: Hose 5/16 
(18 / 18) cm 

047: PE hose nature 6x4 mm (55 cm) 
 

Gas dosing components 

864: Rapid screw adapter  
M5 male - 6 mm hose 

689: Seat valve 3/2 

688: Rotary actuator for seat valve 

1
1

4
0

: D
M

 L
o

ck
in

g 
C

lip
 1

/4
 r

e
d

 

051: 1/4 PE hose nature 

202: DM Double check valve 1/4 - 1/4 

1164: DM Stem Elbow 1/4 - 1/4 

1137: Male Screw Connector 
 

1468: Gas inject adapter 
 

002: O-Ring 8.0x1.0 mm 
 

207: Umbrella-valve 
 

1139: DM Stem  
Elbow 6mm 

1455: Gas Inject adapter assem 

723: Lock washer 33 x 23 mm 
 
 
 

680: Head part 10.5 mm  
for seat valve 3/2 (SP) 

738: Flojet pump G80 

800: Cable tie black 3,4/140 

1143: DM Locking Clip 5/16 red 



12 

8. NITRO-DISPENSER ELECTRICAL PARTS 
 

 
 

 

  

825: Toggle Switch 

734: Built-in appliance 

840: Thermostat 

823: Thermostat knob 



13 

 

 

 

835: Fan 

872: Cooling compressor 115V 

846: Air-pressure-switch 

878: Starting Capacitor Cooling Compressor 

685: Eye cap 

685: Eye cap 

892: Molex socket, 3 lines  
893: Molex Mini-Fit Female Crimp Terminal 
 

891: Molex plug, 3 lines  
894: Molex Mini-Fit Male Crimp Terminal 
 



14 

 

 

9. NITRO-DISPENSER PACKAGING PARTS 
 

 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 

841: Capacitor Air-Compressor 

832 : Air-Compressor 15RAS 

1790: Accessories Box 

490: Canister 5L PE 

NN1: Nitro-Dispenser 

414: Packaging foam parts ND 2020 slim 

420: Shell handle black 

417: Cardboard cut-outs BC 2.20 front 

Transport carton SET ND 2020 slim 
419 = 413 + 417 + 418 + 420 (2x) 

418: Cardboard cut-outs BC 2.20 top 

413: Transport carton ND 2020 slim 


